@ BELLSOUTH

BellSouth Interconnection Services
675 West Peachtree Street
Atlanta, Georgia 30375

Carrier Notification

SN91082440

Date: June 18, 2001

To: BellSouth Interconnection Services’ Customers

Subject: BellSouth Interconnection Services’ Customers — North Florida 904/386 Area Code

Split Automatic Number Identification (ANI) Conversion Schedule

With the introduction of the new 386 area code in North Florida, as previously announced in
the January 18, 2001 Network Notification Letter|SN91082159| ANI conversions are
scheduled for the BellSouth switches located in the areas receiving the new area code. The ANI
conversions will begin on June 15, 2001, and conclude on October 2, 2001. Please refer to the
attached schedule for a list of the BellSouth switches serving the North Florida areas.

All work will begin at approximately 6:00 PM EDT and will be completed by 12:00 Noon EDT.
Please refer to the attached schedule for specific dates.

Some Integrated Services Digital Network (ISDN) customers will be required to change their
Service Profile Identifier (SPID) numbers in their ISDN equipment in association with the
upcoming ANI conversions. An instruction letter will be mailed to the affected customers before
the ANI conversion date.

Please contact your BellSouth account team representative or David Ballantine at
(904) 350 5293 should you have any questions.

Sincerely,
ORIGINAL SIGNED BY JIM BRINKLEY

Jim Brinkley — Senior Director
BellSouth Interconnection Services

Attachment

350db5293904


91082159.pdf

LATA
452
456
456
456
456
456
456
456
456
456
456
456
456
456
452
452
452
456

CLLI
LKCYFLMADSO
PLCSFLMADSO
BNNLFLMARSO
FLBHFLMARSO
NSBHFLMADSO
DELDFLMADSO
DLSFLMARSO
PRSNFLMADSO
DYBHFLPODSO
OKHLFLMARSO
DYBHFLFNRSO
DYBHFLOBDSO
DYBHFLOSRSO
DBRYFLMADSO
PLTKFLMADSO
PMPKFLMARSO
WELKFLMARSO
DYBHFLMADSO

CO NAME
LAKE CITY
PALM COAST
BUNNELL

FLAGLER BEACH

NEW SMYRNA
DELAND

DELEON SPRINGS

PIERSON
PORT ORANGE
OAKHILL
FENTRESS

ORMOND BEACH

OCEANSHORES

DELTONA/DEBARY

PALATKA
POMONA BEACH
WELAKA
DAYTONA MAIN

SWITCH TYPE

DMS100
DMS100
RSC
RSC
DMS100
DMS100
RSC
RSC
DMS1/2
RSC
RSC
DMS100
RSC
5ESS
5ESS
RSM
RSM
DMS100
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ANI CONVERSION

6/15/01
6/22/01
6/22/01
6/22/01
6/29/01

7/6/01

7/6/01

7/6/01
7/13/01
7/13/01
7/13/01
7/20/01
7/20/01
9/18/01
9/25/01
9/25/01
9/25/01
10/2/01



