

BellSouth Interconnection Services

675 West Peachtree Street Atlanta, Georgia 30375

Carrier Notification SN91082440

Date: June 18, 2001

To: BellSouth Interconnection Services' Customers

Subject: BellSouth Interconnection Services' Customers – North Florida 904/386 Area Code

Split Automatic Number Identification (ANI) Conversion Schedule

With the introduction of the new 386 area code in North Florida, **as previously announced in the January 18, 2001 Network Notification Letter SN91082159**, ANI conversions are scheduled for the BellSouth switches located in the areas receiving the new area code. The ANI conversions will begin on June 15, 2001, and conclude on October 2, 2001. Please refer to the attached schedule for a list of the BellSouth switches serving the North Florida areas.

All work will begin at approximately 6:00 PM EDT and will be completed by 12:00 Noon EDT. Please refer to the attached schedule for specific dates.

Some Integrated Services Digital Network (ISDN) customers will be required to change their Service Profile Identifier (SPID) numbers in their ISDN equipment in association with the upcoming ANI conversions. An instruction letter will be mailed to the affected customers before the ANI conversion date.

Please contact your BellSouth account team representative or David Ballantine at (904) 350 5293 should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY JIM BRINKLEY

Jim Brinkley – Senior Director BellSouth Interconnection Services

Attachment

LATA	CLLI	CO NAME	SWITCH TYPE	ANI CONVERSION
452	LKCYFLMADSO	LAKE CITY	DMS100	6/15/01
456	PLCSFLMADSO	PALM COAST	DMS100	6/22/01
456	BNNLFLMARSO	BUNNELL	RSC	6/22/01
456	FLBHFLMARSO	FLAGLER BEACH	RSC	6/22/01
456	NSBHFLMADSO	NEW SMYRNA	DMS100	6/29/01
456	DELDFLMADSO	DELAND	DMS100	7/6/01
456	DLSFLMARSO	DELEON SPRINGS	RSC	7/6/01
456	PRSNFLMADSO	PIERSON	RSC	7/6/01
456	DYBHFLPODSO	PORT ORANGE	DMS1/2	7/13/01
456	OKHLFLMARSO	OAKHILL	RSC	7/13/01
456	DYBHFLFNRSO	FENTRESS	RSC	7/13/01
456	DYBHFLOBDSO	ORMOND BEACH	DMS100	7/20/01
456	DYBHFLOSRSO	OCEANSHORES	RSC	7/20/01
456	DBRYFLMADSO	DELTONA/DEBARY	′ 5ESS	9/18/01
452	PLTKFLMADSO	PALATKA	5ESS	9/25/01
452	PMPKFLMARSO	POMONA BEACH	RSM	9/25/01
452	WELKFLMARSO	WELAKA	RSM	9/25/01
456	DYBHFLMADSO	DAYTONA MAIN	DMS100	10/2/01